SOFT SQ™
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
FIXTURE TYPE FIXTURE CODE QUANTITIES
1 DESCRIPTION
The optically engineered lens throws the light downwards exactly where it is required, while creating a subtle indirect glow on the ceiling.
Ideally suited for atriums, lobbies, boardrooms, and reception areas. Available in 3 sizes (22", 36" and 48") with direct/indirect illumination,
this luminaire is capable of hitting lumen outputs up to 10,800 lumens. The 13 finish options, 3 being wood grain, all add refinement to this
fixture that elevates the space. SOFT SQ can also integrate into your data network via Power over Ethernet (PoE) connectivity.

Red Metallic
- Textured
6 HOW TO ORDER
1. LUMINAIRE
FTQP1P02 22", 4500 lms FTQP1P03 36", 8100 lms FTQP1P04 48", 10800 lms
All data shown at max output and nominal values.
2. LUMENS
LMA0230 2300 LMA0400 4000 LMA0450 4500 LMA0540 5400
LMA0810 8100 LMA1080 10800
Consult website for available lumens/square (A).
3. CRI
CR80 CRI 80+ CR90 CRI 90+
4. CCT
CTA27 2700K CTA30 3000K CTA35 3500K CTA40 4000K
5. VOLTAGE
V1 120/277V V2 240V ¹ V3 347V ² V4 Low Voltage ³
¹ Not available in North America. ² Only available with DA01 dimming. ³ To be used with DA45 only.
SOFT SQ™  - SUSPENDED
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 3 of 7
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Feb 14, 2026
6. DIMMING (REMOTE ONLY)
DA01 0-10V Dimming 1.0% DA02 0-10V Dimming 0.1% DA10 0-10V Dimming 10.0% DA20 DALI Dimming 0.1%
DA21 DALI Dimming 1.0% DA30 DSI/switchDim ¹ DA45 PoE ²
¹ Not available in North America. ² Must be used with V4 only.
7. SUSPENSION
SS2 Vertical, remote driver
8. FIXTURE FINISH
FA01 White FA02 Black Metallic - Textured FA20 Silver Metallic - Textured FA25 Gold Metallic - Textured
FA27 Wood grain - Light Cherry ¹ FA28 Wood grain - Dark Walnut ¹ FA30 Wood grain - White Oak ¹ FA44 Midnight Blue Metallic -
Textured
FA45 Copper Metallic FA46 Charcoal Metallic -
Textured
FA47 Bronze Metallic - Textured FA52 Champagne Metallic
FA53 Red Metallic - Textured
¹ Wood grain finishes may incur longer lead times and setup charges. Consult factory for details.
9. CANOPY FINISH
CF01 White CF02 Black Metallic - Textured CF20 Silver Metallic - Textured CF25 Gold Metallic - Textured
CF44 Midnight Blue Metallic -
Textured
CF45 Copper Metallic CF46 Charcoal Metallic -
Textured
CF47 Bronze Metallic - Textured
CF52 Champagne Metallic CF53 Red Metallic - Textured
10. EMERGENCY
E0 Not required E2 Emergency system - Remote
7 TECHNICAL DATA
LUMINAIRE
All data shown at max output and nominal values.
Code FTQP1P02 FTQP1P03 FTQP1P04
Square (A) 22" 36" 48"
Max Wattage 53W 96W 127W
Down/Up Ratio 80/20 80/20 80/20
Max Delivered lms 4500 8100 10800
Max LPW 90 89 90
SOFT SQ™  - SUSPENDED
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 4 of 7
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Feb 14, 2026
8 DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS
SOFT SQ™  - SUSPENDED
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 5 of 7
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Feb 14, 2026
SOFT SQ™  - SUSPENDED
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 6 of 7